507280695 05/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7327617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16768211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1264

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, cmurphy@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFS-20201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARA MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Cara Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=DFS_20201_UofFloridaBoardofTrustees_to_UofFlorida_researchfoundation#page1.tif source=DFS_20201_UofFloridaBoardofTrustees_to_UofFlorida_researchfoundation#page2.tif source=DFS_20201_UofFloridaBoardofTrustees_to_UofFlorida_researchfoundation#page3.tif source=DFS_20201_UofFloridaBoardofTrustees_to_UofFlorida_researchfoundation#page4.tif

PATENT 507280695 REEL: 060005 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES, a Florida not for profit corporation, having its office at 111 Tigert Hall, P.O. Box 113157, Gainesville, FL 32611, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on the attached Schedule 1, in and to all corresponding patents, patent applications, utility models, design registrations, other rights of exclusion, and/or inventors' certificates in every country or region worldwide, and in and to all inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Intellectual Property" on the attached Schedule 1); and,

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, a Florida not for profit corporation, having its office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from any of the Intellectual Property; and the right to pursue, collect, and retain in Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Assigned Intellectual Property assigned by this Assignment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 060005 FRAME: 0554 DocuSign Envelope ID: 7912030A-5F56-4AE3-97BE-4B01167F427C

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the

expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may

reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery

of these presents, it possesses full title to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and that it has the

unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

2

PATENT REEL: 060005 FRAME: 0555

1st	day of April					
		ASSIGNOR:				
		UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES				
		By: Milson, David				
		Print Name: David Nelson				
		Title: President, UF Health				
	INI WITNIESS WHED					
1st	IN WITNESS WHER day of April	EOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2022.				
1st		EOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this				
1st		EOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2022.				
1st		EOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2022. ASSIGNEE: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH				
1st		EOF, the Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this				

[UNRELATED IP HAS BEEN REDACTED]

				CHEMICAL UNCOUPLERS
				OF RESPIRATION AND
				METHODS OF USE
			SPIEGELMAN,	THEREOF (DISCL. NO. 19-
FLA 0357P	62/592,611		LONG	04) (PROVISIONAL)
			SPIEGELMAN,	CHEMICAL UNCOUPLERS
			LONG, LIN,	OF RESPIRATION AND
			KAMENECKA,	METHODS OF USE
FLA 0358P	18/062974	19/108739	GRIFFIN	THEREOF (PCT)
				CHEMICAL UNCOUPLERS
			SPIEGELMAN,	OF RESPIRATION AND
			LONG, LIN,	METHODS OF USE
			KAMENECKA,	THEREOF (U.S. NATIONAL
FLA 0422P	16/768,211		GRIFFIN	PHASE)

[UNRELATED IP HAS BEEN REDACTED]

46

4824-8276-4537.3

RECORDED: 05/12/2022

PATENT REEL: 060005 FRAME: 0557